505439706 04/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Frederick Veasey	03/08/2012
Christopher Nigel Langley	03/08/2012
Steven Wimpenny	03/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCA DESIGN INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	19 CHURCH STREET	
City:	WARWICK	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV34 4AB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16254087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. HAMLIN
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46567-0876007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE M. GRACE		
SIGNATURE: /Christine M. Grace/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventors#page1.tif

PATENT 505439706 REEL: 048960 FRAME: 0738

MBHB Ref. No.: 10-298-US-CON1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) Robert Frederick Veasey, 31 Lonsdale Road, Lillington, Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 7EP, UK
- 2) Christopher Nigel Langley, 120 Leicester Lane, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 7HH, UK
- 3) Steven Wimpenny, 12 Greatheed Road, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV31-3QH, UK CV32 WES

The inventors are citizens of United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DCA Design International LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain, located at 19 Church Street, Warwick, CV34 4AB, Great Britain,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser. No.: 13/280,903

Filed:

October 25, 2011

Entitled:

DRIVE MECHANISMS SUITABLE FOR USE IN DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1 ^{sl} .	7. Veasen	Date: 08 03 12
•	(Robert Frederick Veasey)	
2 nd .	(Christopher Nigel Langley)	Date: 08 MARCH 2012
	(Offisiopher Miger Langicy)	
	80	a de la alua
3 rd .	(Steven WImpenny)	Date: 08 03 12

PATENT REEL: 048966 FRAME: 0769